Corti a Ponte 2022 - programma Piccolo Festival

International title

TOGETHER - Animals team up
Little Blue and Little Yellow
In the garden of instruments
"Kraken vs. Cthulhu"

"Owls"

Two Robots

The circus

Piksilation in Svicarija

First Bulgarian Kingdom: Khan Asparukh

Spookids

Cucu and Stellina

Staring into nowhere
Sharks with Harpoons!
"The legend of the two mountains"
Provaci!

The last hope

Schoolyard

A year filming Torrelameu
Bad Bugs

curious appearances

The Dam N° 50

The nightmare

Cry of the Corals

Our alley sparrows Lo a>S slgSuiuzmiS

Serok

Country

Italy
Luxembourg
Portugal
Russia
Russia
Russia
Slovenia
Slovenia
Bulgaria
France
Italy
Portugal
Portugal
Russia
Slovenia
Slovenia
South Korea
Spain

USA
Uzbekistan
Brazil
Finland
India

Iran

Iran

Recommended audience

3-7

3-7

3-7

3-7

3-7

3-7

3-7

8-10

8-10

8-10

8-10

8-10

8-10

8-10

8-10

8-10

11-13

11-13

11-13

11-13

11-13



International title

HANGING ON THE WALL

Inside the school, thinking about the world

What is the fear?

Amarisi Amari

Scarycrow

What | want to say to you
Step by step

Ring Me When You're Ready
Allis Fair in Love and Film
Forget Me Not

The Twins

3 Epistolary Films

Take heart!

A Beautiful Mistake

Self

Buachaill

NO(m)!

Rhymes of light

The Hole

allegro, ma non troppo

My Grandma Is a Vegetarian

Alamid

Country

Italy
Portugal
Russia
Slovenia
Slovenia
South Korea

Spain

Australia ( Vietnam

Austria
China
Croatia
France
Germany
Greece
India
Ireland
Italy
Italy
Poland
Romania
South Korea

United Kingdom

Recommended audience

11-13

11-13

11-13

11-13

11-13

11-13

11-13

14-18

14-18

14-18

14-18

14-18

14-18

14-18

14-18

14-18

14-18

14-18

14-18

14-18

14-18

14-18



